

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
7019/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2014
in CR No. 4300/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

RAJBIR VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the request made in the letter circulated by
learned counsel for the Petitioner for adjournment of the
matter on personal ground, the matter is adjourned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.04.21
16:57:42 IST
Reason: