

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
7019/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2014
in CR No. 4300/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

RAJBIR VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNI

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The impugned Order fixes the maintenance of Rs.8,000/-
(Rupees eight thousand only) per month as an interim
measure which is evident from the use of the word "for the
present". The learned counsel for the Petitioner relies on
"Padmja Sharma vs. Ratan Lal Sharma" (2000)4 SCC 266. We
are sure that the High Court shall keep the decision of
this case in mind while finally deciding the quantum of
maintenance. Special Leave Petition stands disposed of
with this observation.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER